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Act 1948 as per procedures laid down In that regard by the Corporation.

[English]

Power Generation Capacity of West
Bengal ~

1972. SHAI AJIT PANJA: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) total power generation capacity of

West Bengal. projed-wise; and

(b) the actual power generated by different projects during last year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY(SHRI BABANRAO
DHAKANE): (a) and (b). The generation capacity of various power projects in West Bengal as on 31.3.1990 and the power generated by these stations during April-March, 1990 is as under:-
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[ Translation]

ProJects on HBJ Pipeline

1973. SHRI CHHEDI PASWAN: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-CALS be pleased to state:

2 3

530 2238

480 838

100 45

420 2126

390 617

630 2815

240 136

240 1409

41.3 101

(a) the main features of the H.B.J. Pipeline Project;

(b) whether gas Power Plant and Fertilizer Plant in Bihar have adversely been affected for want of completion of this project;
and
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(c) the steps taken or being taken by the Government for completing H.B.J. Project?

THE MIN ISTER OF PETROLEUM AND

Length of PIL.

Compressor stations

Cathodic Protectionl
RR Stations

Railway Crossings

Forest Crossings

River Crossings:

Major

Minor

Road Crossings

Canal CroWsing

Gas Carrying
Capacity:

CHEMICALS AND MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHAI SATYA
PRAKASH MALVIYA): (a) Main features of the project are as follows:-

1809

4 Nos.

58

37 Nos.

56 Nos.

22 Nos.

69 Nos.

409 Nos.

251 Nos.

Present 18.2 MMSCMD

Future 33.4 MMSCMD

The pipeline passes through States of [English]
Gujarat. Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan. Uttar Pradesh and Union T erroritory of Delhi. Latter of Intent of NOell

(b) No. Sir. HBJ Pipeline was not designed to supply gas to any power or fertilizer plant in Bihar.

(c) HBJ Gas Pipefine Supply S /stem was completed as per approved schedule in July 1989.

1974. SHRI VIDYADHAR GOKHALE:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the reply given on 10 April, 1990 to Unstarred Quest;on No. 4266 and state:

(a) whether the National Organic Chemical Industries Ltd. (NOCll) was exempted from Iocational standard conditions

